 1
Sales Manual Section 160
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION RP-1072-Cl/Dl
Vacuum Regulator or
Vacuum Relief Valve
RP-1072-C1, RP-1072-Dl
RP-1072-Cl - Vacuum Regulator
RP-1072-Dl - Vacuum Relief Valve

Dimensions tabulated below refer to standard valves.
Substitution of other valves will affect dimensions A and D.
HOW TO ORDER:
When ordering,
specify:
1. Quantity
2. State Vacuum Regulator or Vacuum Relief Valve.
3. Regulator Number
4. Valve Size
5. Special features wanted
6. Full invoicing and shipping instructions.
Regulator No. RP-1072-C1
Valve Type-Closes on
Vacuum Increase
A A A A A A A FA FA FA FA
Valve Port Size, In  1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1 1 1/4 1 1/2 2 2 1/2 3 4
End Connections  Screwed Unions Flanged, 125 lb. ANSI.
A  13-3/4 13-3/4 13-3/4 14-1/4 14-1/4 14-13/16 15-1 /4 15-11/16 15-13/16 16-1/16 16-13/16
B  12-3/16 12-3/16 12-3/16 12-3/16 12-3/16 12-3/16 12-3/16 12-3/16 12-3/16 12-3/16 12-3/16
D  1-9/16 1-9/16 1-9/16 2-1/16 2-1/16 2-5/8 3-1/16 3-1/2 3-5/8 3-7/8 4-5/8
E  4-3/4 4-3/4 4-3/4 6-3/16 6-1/2 7-15/16 8-11/16 7 7-3/4 8-5/8 10-1/4
Regulator No. RP-1072-D1
Valve Type-Opens on
Vacuum Increase
A A A A A MA MA MA FA FA FA
Valve Port Size, In .  1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1 1 1/4 1 1/2 2 2 1/2 3 4
End Connections  Screwed Unions Flanged, 125 lb. ANSI
A  13-3/4 13-3/4 13-3/4 14-1/4 14-1/4 15-13/16 16-5/16 17-1/8 16-15/16 16-15/16 18
B  12-3/16 12-3/16 12-3/16 12-3/16 12-3/16 12-3/16 12-3/16 12-3/16 12-3/16 12-3/16 12-3/16
D  1-9/16 1-9/16 1-9/16 2-1/16 2-1/16 3-5/8 4-1/8 4-15/16 4-3/4 4-3/4 5-13/16
E  4-3/4 4-3/4 4-3/4 6-3/16 6-1/2 7-1/2 8-1/2 7 7-3/4 8-5/8 10-1/4
 4 Q-3350 (5/00) Printed in U.S.A.